RECORDA	at: 09-09-20	004	ademark Office	2
•				285 285
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a	^{md} 1028330	38	documents or copy thereof.	<u></u>
Name of conveying party(ies):	1020000		address of receiving party(ies)	 7548 10/9
Visweswararao Durga Christopher L. Fernandez	Q-71 0K	Name:	Lucent Technologie	s Inc.
-	8-31-04	Address:	600 Mountain Aven	iue
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		P.O. Box 636 Murray Hill, NJ 07974-0636		
3. Nature of Conveyance:		-	waitay iiii, i v	77 7 0050
	ange of Name			
Execution Date(s): 08/27/2004; 08/27/2004		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes N		
4. Application number(s) or patent numb If this document is being filed together with a		n date(s) of the	e application is (are): 08/27/2004; 08	3/27/2004
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
			10/9302	85
	Additional numbers attach	ed? 🔲 Yes	•	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Carmen B. Patti		L		10.00
Patti & Brill, LLC		Enclosed		
Customer Number 32205		⊠ Auth	orized to be charged to deposit acco	unt
Docket No.: LUC-504/Durga 2-11		8. Deposit account number: 50-1941		
	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	foregoing information is true	and cornect as	adany attacked convice true conv	nf tha ariai
document.	Joregandy information is true	and correct up	in any anachea copy is a nac copy i	n incongi
Comman D. Rossi	Men	_/\	August 31, 2	004
Carmen B. Patti Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 26,784	Signature		Date	004
Do not detach this portion				
Mail documents to be recorded with required	I cover sheet information to:			
Commissioner for Patents MS Assignments				
P.O. Box 1450				
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450				
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 1004 BBYRNE 00000140 501941 10930285				

PATENT REEL: 015745 FRAME: 0889

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Visweswararao Durga, residing in the town of Wheaton, in County of Du Page, in the State of Illinois, and Christopher L. Fernandez, residing in the town of Aurora, in County of Du Page, in the State of Illinois, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 600 Mountain Avenue, Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974-0636, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to FLEXIBLE CALLER ID AND CALLING NAME INFORMATION PRESENTATION specification of which is filed herewith for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us of even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize Lucent Technologies Inc. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Lucent Technologies Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Lucent Technologies Inc. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Lucent Technologies Inc. they may designate.

1

PATENT REEL: 015745 FRAME: 0890 We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to Lucent Technologies Inc. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Visweswararao Durga

Date: \$\frac{3}{27}\d4

United States of America

State of JUNE 15

County of Dupuse

On this day of Accist, 2000, before me personally came Visweswararao Durga, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

CERCIAL SEAL

WHOM HAVESSON

WOTANT TOURIS, STATE OF LLEXUS

NO CHARGE TOURISM SAFETY OF LEXUS

Notary Public

Unistopies & Fermiles

Christopher L. Fernandez

Date: 2/27/04

United States of America

State of Illikeis

County of Dynige

On this 27 day of Aurist, 2004, before me personally came Christopher L. Fernandez, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

OFFICIAL SEAL

AUGIA HI RYERSON

PRITARY PUBLIC, STATE OF HLUMON

My CHUMINIMINE SI JUNE 2-26-2825

RECORDED: 08/31/2004

Notary Public J

3